UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

October 25, 2013

Case No.

Mon. 04

12-35867
12-35875
12-35990
12-35920
12-36009
13-35317

Tue. 05

12-35343
12-35986
13-35145
11-72720
12-70747
12-16844
12-35834

Wed. 06

09-73476
12-30355)
12-30356)
12-30357)
12-30363)
12-71215
12-35639)
12-35700)
12-35797

November 04 - 08, 2013

Title of Cause

09:00 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom
Before: SCHROEDER, PAEZ and BERZON, CJJ

Kish v. Colvin
Werner v. Moore
Bailey v. Chelan County

Alaska Village Elec. Coop v. Zurich American Ins.

Smith v. Colvin
Francis v. Hammond

09:30 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom
Before: KOZINSKI, PAEZ and BERZON, CJJ

Jones v. Sinclair

Blixseth v. Yellowstone Mountain Club
Eklund v. United States Trustee
Bartolo-Hernandez v. Holder

Gushtyuk v. Holder
Johnson v. Neven
Saunders v. King County

<new date

09:00 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom

Nature

Civil v. US
Rights
Rights
Diversity
Civil v. US
Prisoner

Habeas
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Imm Non
Imm Non
Habeas
Rights

Origin

W. WA
MT
MT
W. WA
W. WA
NV
W. WA

Before: SCHROEDER and PAEZ, CJJ; and BENITEZ (S. California), DJ

Xiao v. Holder

United States v. April Wilbur

United States v. C. Wilbur

United States v. Brenda Wilbur

United States v. Joan Wilbur

Cortes v. Holder

Kelly v. Public Utility Dist. No. 2 of Grant County

Nathan v. Colvin

Imm Asy
Criminal

Imm Asy
Rights

Civil v. US

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1z

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available
in the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse

AZ
W. WA

W. WA
E. WA

W. WA




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

Case No.

Thu. 07

12-35804
12-35434
12-35924

Fri. 08

12-30389
12-35783)
12-35798)
12-35807
12-36051
13-35253

November 04 - 08, 2013

Title of Cause

09:30a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom
Before: KOZINSKI, PAEZ and BERZON, CJJ

Ghanim v. Colvin
Wildlands CPR v. Montana Snowmobile Assoc.
Tamosaitis v. URS

09:00 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom
Before: SCHROEDER, PAEZ and BERZON, CJJ

USA V. Lyle
Evanston Ins. Co v. Royal Indemnity Co

Jonassen v. Port of Seattle
Andersen v. DHL Retirement Pension Plan
Alliance for the Wild Rockies v. USDA

Judge Sitting By Designation:

Nature

Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Civil v. US

Criminal
Diversity

Federal
Federal
Civil v. US

Origin

W. WA
MT
E. WA

Honorable Roger T. Benitez, U.S. District Judge for the Southern District of California

Location of Hearing:

William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse

U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
1010 Fifth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =&

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available

in the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
ELECTRONIC DEVICES PoLIcY

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media
and the publicin the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing
the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are
the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S.
Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in
San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena,
and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The
policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for
special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses
and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces
are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set
out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meets in
another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts
between this policy and that of a district court become known, the
chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will
confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:
1. Anyone may bring electronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart

phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having
wireless communications capability into the courthouse.



2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public
areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit
and receive data communications, such as email or text
messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy,
safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or
for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the
courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for
educational or ceremonial events).

3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes,
transmit and receive data communications, and access the
Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting
written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using
various means. Persons may not use these devices for
telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or
transmission. Telephoneringtones and other functional sounds
produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom.
Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.

4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further
restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a
proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties
or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.

5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court
holds session and posted on the court’s website. Failure to
adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom
or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.
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