UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

October 25, 2013

November 04 - 08, 2013

Case No.	Title of Cause	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Origin</u>
Mon. 04	09:00 a.m. 7 th Floor Courtroom Before: SCHROEDER, PAEZ and BERZON, CJJ		
12-35867 12-35875 12-35990 12-35920 12-36009 13-35317	Kish v. Colvin Werner v. Moore Bailey v. Chelan County Alaska Village Elec. Coop v. Zurich American Ins. Smith v. Colvin Francis v. Hammond	Civil v. US Rights Rights Diversity Civil v. US Prisoner	W. WA W. WA E. WA W. WA E. WA W. WA
Tue. 05	09:30 a.m. 7 th Floor Courtroom Before: KOZINSKI, PAEZ and BERZON, CJJ		
12-35343 12-35986 13-35145 11-72720 12-70747 12-16844 12-35834	Jones v. Sinclair Blixseth v. Yellowstone Mountain Club Eklund v. United States Trustee Bartolo-Hernandez v. Holder Gushtyuk v. Holder Johnson v. Neven <new county<="" date="" king="" saunders="" td="" v.=""><td>Habeas Bankruptcy Bankruptcy Imm Non Imm Non Habeas Rights</td><td>W. WA MT MT W. WA W. WA NV W. WA</td></new>	Habeas Bankruptcy Bankruptcy Imm Non Imm Non Habeas Rights	W. WA MT MT W. WA W. WA NV W. WA
Wed. 06	09:00 a.m. 7 th Floor Courtroom Before: SCHROEDER and PAEZ, CJJ; and BENITEZ (S. California),	DJ
09-73476 12-30355) 12-30356) 12-30357) 12-30363)	Xiao v. Holder United States v. April Wilbur United States v. C. Wilbur United States v. Brenda Wilbur United States v. Joan Wilbur	Imm Asy Criminal	AZ W. WA
12-71215 12-35639) 12-35700)	Cortes v. Holder Kelly v. Public Utility Dist. No. 2 of Grant County	Imm Asy Rights	W. WA E. WA
12-35797	Nathan v. Colvin	Civil v. US	W. WA

Picture ID required to enter Courthouse sasa

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available in the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

November 04 - 08, 2013

Case No.	Title of Cause	Nature	<u>Origin</u>
Thu. 07	09:30 a.m. 7 th Floor Courtroom Before: KOZINSKI, PAEZ and BERZON, CJJ		
12-35804	Ghanim v. Colvin	Civil v. US	W. WA
12-35434	Wildlands CPR v. Montana Snowmobile Assoc.	Civil v. US	MT
12-35924	Tamosaitis v. URS	Civil v. US	E. WA
Fri. 08	09:00 a.m. 7 th Floor Courtroom Before: SCHROEDER, PAEZ and BERZON, CJJ		
12-30389	USA v. Lyle	Criminal	E. WA
12-35783)	Evanston Ins. Co v. Royal Indemnity Co	Diversity	W. WA
12-35798)	·	·	
12-35807	Jonassen v. Port of Seattle	Federal	W. WA
12-36051	Andersen v. DHL Retirement Pension Plan	Federal	W. WA
13-35253	Alliance for the Wild Rockies v. USDA	Civil v. US	MT

Judge Sitting By Designation:

Honorable Roger T. Benitez, U.S. District Judge for the Southern District of California

Location of Hearing:

William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT 1010 Fifth Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Picture ID required to enter Courthouse some

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available in the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse

www.ca9.uscourts.gov

U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT ELECTRONIC DEVICES POLICY

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media and the public in the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S. Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena, and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meets in another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts between this policy and that of a district court become known, the chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:

 Anyone may bring electronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having wireless communications capability into the courthouse.

- 2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit and receive data communications, such as email or text messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy, safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for educational or ceremonial events).
- 3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes, transmit and receive data communications, and access the Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using various means. Persons may not use these devices for telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or transmission. Telephone ring tones and other functional sounds produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom. Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.
- 4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.
- 5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court holds session and posted on the court's website. Failure to adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.